
Organisational Structure
Laura Taylor

Chief Executive

Joseph Holmes

Strategic Director: Resources

Richard Botham

Strategic Director: Services 
(Interim)

Chas Bradfield

Strategic Director: Place

IM&TRevenues

Financial Services

Legal &  
Democratic  

Services

HR

Learning &  
Development

Payroll, Risk  
& Insurance

Business Services  
(Complaints / FOI)

Corporate 
Communications

Transformation

Policy & Projects

Customer Services 
 & Solutions

Development 
Management 

(Planning)

Environment

Drainage & Special 
Maintenance

Building Control

Strategic Planning

Environmental Health 
& Licensing

Car Parking & CCTV

Community Safety 
& Neighbourhood 

Services

Housing Policy & 
Projects

Housing Tenancy 
Services

New Homes  
Delivery

Welfare & Benefits

Housing Rents & 
Business Services

Housing Contracts & 
Property Services

Housing Options Tourism

Guildhall

Health & Wellbeing

Sport &  
Physical Activity

Economy & Arts

Facilities

Building Services

Asset Management

Markets /  
Street Traders

Lisa Kirkman 
Corporate Head  

of Resources

Ellen Simpson 
Corporate Head  

of Strategic Support 
(Interim)

Vacant 
Corporate Head of IMT 

Shared with TVBC

Simon Finch 
Corporate Head  
of Regulatory

Gillian Knight 
Corporate Head  

of Housing

Andy Hickman 
Head of Programme: 

Winchester Sport  
and Leisure Park

Ian Charie 
Head of Programme: 

Station Approach

Veryan Lyons 
Head of Programme: 
Central Winchester 

Regeneration

Kevin Warren 
Corporate Head  

of Asset Management

Susan Robbins 
Corporate Head  
of Engagement

Landscape &  
Open Spaces

Engineering & 
Transport

October 2018

Steve Tilbury

Strategic Director

Health & Safety

01962 848 219
ESimpson@winchester.gov.uk

01962 848 105
AHickman@winchester.gov.uk

01962 848 420
ICharie@winchester.gov.uk

01962 848 596
VLyons@winchester.gov.uk

01962 848 271
SFinch@winchester.gov.uk

01962 848 501
LKirkman@winchester.gov.uk

01962 848 461
SRobbins@winchester.gov.uk

Stuart Marks 
Business Development Manager

01962 848 413
SMarks@winchester.gov.uk

01962 848 528
KWarren@winchester.gov.uk

01962 848 577
GKnight@winchester.gov.uk


